30

\$40.00 IZ3

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Edwin C. Hahlbeck	12/15/2008
Michael T. Chartre	12/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clipper Windpower Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	6305 Carpenteria Ave., Suite 300	
City:	Carpenteria	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12352880

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.363.9000

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Fay Sharpe LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue, 5th Floor

Address Line 2: The Halle Building

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115-1843

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZHHZ 200043
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay F. Moldovanyi

Total Attachments: 1

source=ZHHZ200043ASN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022098 FRAME: 0975

D-1747

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Edwin C. Hahlbeck of Pewaukee, County of Waukesha and State of Wisconsin, and Michael T. Chartre of Watertown, County of Waukesha and State of Wisconsin, have invented certain new and useful improvements in and are the joint inventors of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on Flexible Pin for Helical Gears for which a provisional United States Letters Patent application number 61/127,592 was filed on May 13, 2008, and

Whereas Clipper Windpower Technology, Inc. a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 6305 Carpenteria Ave., Suite 300 Carpenteria, CA 93013, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the aforesaid Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to said corporation, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that said corporation may apply for foreign patents on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by said corporation.

Signed:

Date: December 15, 2008

___ Date: December 15, 2008

RECORDED: 01/13/2009

PATENT REEL: 022098 FRAME: 0976